SBO Hearing A/S Kongebakken 9 2765 Smorum Denmark

Federal Communication Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046 USA

Date: 2024-01-04

Attestation Statement according to 2.911(d)(7)

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

We, SBO Hearing A/S designate SBO Hearing US, Inc., to act as U.S. agent for service of process.

SBO Hearing US Inc. with FCC Registration Number (FRN) 0034599431 hereby acknowledges the obligation of the U.S. agent for service of process. Further SBO Hearing A/S with FCC Registration number (FRN) 0023517139 accepts to maintain an agent for no less than one year after the grantee has terminated all marketing and importation or the conclusion of any Commission-related proceeding involving the equipment.

Sincerely

Per K. Nielsen SBO HEARING A/S

Principal Certification Specialis

SBO Hearing A/S. Kongebakken 9 2765 Smorum Denmark +45 3917 7100 pkni@sbohearing.com

Toles. 210 Jakub Nowosad

Senior Dir. Quality & Regulatory Affairs

SBO Hearing US, Inc. 580 Howard Avenue Somerset, NJ 08873 USA +1 862 258 5979 jano@demant.com

SBO Hearing A/S, Kongebakken 9, 2765 Smorum - DK-Denmark, CVR-no.: 39818558, www.sbohearing.com

SBO Hearing A/S